2025 Events

Key:

CT - Connector Trail

SRT - Sammamish River Trail
ELST - East Lake Sammamish
Trail

BGT - Burke Gilman Trail

Key:

VS - Velodrome Shelter
NS - North Shelter

SS - South Shelter

AB - Picnic Area B

AA - Picnic Area A

Other sites Key:

REA - Recreation and Event
Area

MMP - Marymoor Park
MBM - Marybelle Meadow
BTP - Big Top Parking

TRI - Triangle

Key:
R/C - Radio Control Area
TO - Tournaments

Date

Special Events/Concerts

Movies/Picnics

TO's/Trails

Partner Events/Other

Closures

Friday, May 9, 2025

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.

300-500 spectators.

Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,

Saturday, May 10, 2025

Redmond Link Extension OPENS

Rec Pad/Lot | Overflow Parking
from Station Garage

Tennis Courts 1-4
CLOSED for Maintenance

May 4 - May 10
All Day

Monday, May 12, 2025

9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual times: 7-9:30pm.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-

Friday, May 16, 2025

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm

Monday, May 19, 2025

9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-

Thursday, May 22, 2025

Art Wright Memorial Day
Ballfield Tournament
Thursday, 5/22 (5pm-9:30pm)
Ballfields #1-4
& Ballfields #6-8
(200-400)

Sunday, May 18 - Monday,
September 15 Grass Soccer
Fields #7,8 & 9

CLOSED (ALL DAY)
for All Athletic Use due to
Concert Parking

Friday, May 23, 2025

Art Wright Memorial Day
Ballfield Tournament
Friday, 5/23 (5pm-9:30pm)
Ballfields #1-4
& Ballfields #6-8
(200-400)

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Monday, May 26, 2025

Art Wright Memorial Day
Ballfield Tournament
Monday, 5/26 (10am-10pm)
Ballfields #1-4
& Ballfields #6-8
(200-400)

9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-

Tuesday, May 27, 2025

CONCERT - James Arthur
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Wednesday, May 28, 2025

5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)

Friday, May 30, 2025

JBMV Kickoff
<150 athletes, 100-400
spectators

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Saturday, May 31, 2025

Flying Wheels (1500)
REA, VS, BB 6-8, Marybelle,
Velodrome, East Lot.
1lam-5pm.

Parking in Lot | and Cirque Lot.

JBMV Kickoff (<400)
(Working with Flying Wheels)

Monday, June 2, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.




Wednesday, June 4, 2025

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Friday, June 6, 2025

Sunday, June 8, 2025

Monday, June 9, 2025

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Friday, June 13, 2025

CONCERT - Drive-By Truckers &
Deer Tick
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Saturday, June 14, 2025

R/C Field Event: Mar/C Open
House & Air Show

Monday, June 16, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-]
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday, June 18, 2025

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Friday, June 20, 2025

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Saturday, June 21, 2025

CONCERT - Acid Bath with High
On Fire, Yob, Witch Mountain.
Doors 4:00; Show 5:30
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Sunday, June 22, 2025

CONCERT - Little Feat & Nitty
Gritty Dirt Band: Dirty Feat Tour
Doors 4:00; Show 6:30
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Monday, June 23, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday, June 25, 2025

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Friday, June 27, 2025

JBMV Fred's/Regionals
150 athletes, 300-500 spectators.

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Saturday, June 28, 2025

JBMV Fred's/Regionals
150 athletes, 300-500 spectators.

Monday, June 30, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-|
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.




Wednesday, July 2, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Thursday, July 3

Lee Johnson Firecracker
(Turf only)

Baseball Tournament
Thursday, July 3 (9am - 4pm)
Turf Ballfields #1 & #2
(175)

Friday, July 4, 2025

Lee Johnson Firecracker
(Turf only)
Baseball Tournament
Friday, July 4 (9am - 10pm)
Turf Ballfields #1 & #2
(175)

JBMV Takeover
<150 athletes, 200-500
spectators

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Champs Run Club (200)
VS, SRT, 9-2pm, Actual: 5:30-
8:30pm. Parking in Lot I.

Lee Johnson Firecracker JBMV Takeover (<600)
Saturday, July 5, 2025 <150 athletes, 200-500
(Turf only)
Baseball Tournament spectators.
Saturday, July 5 (9am - 10pm)
Turf Ballfields #1 & #2
(175)
Lee Johnson Firecracker
(Turf only)
Baseball Tournament JBMV Takeover (<600)
Sunday, July 6, 2025 <150 athletes, 200-500
Sunday, July 6 (9am - 8pm) spectators.

Turf Ballfields #1 & #2
(175)

Monday, July 7, 2025

ELECTRIFY TRUCKS ARRIVE

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Tuesday, July 8, 2025

ELECTRIFY LOAD-IN
& BUILD-OUT

Wednesday, July 9, 2025

ELECTRIFY LOAD-IN
& BUILD-OUT

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Thursday, July 10, 2025

ELECTRIFY LOAD-IN
& BUILD-OUT

Friday, July 11, 2025

ELECTRIFY LOAD-IN

JBMV Derby Days
100 athletes, 500-1000
spectators.
HEAVY TRAFFIC

& BUILD-OUT
Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.
Electrify Expo (5000)
Saturday, July 12, 2025 REA, CT, Cirque. 9am-5pm. R/C Field Event: Prop Busters
HEAVY TRAFFIC Scale Event
Parking in MacNair
Electrify Expo (5000)
Sunday, July 13, 2025 REA, CT, Cirque. 9am-5pm.
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair

Monday, July 14, 2025

ELECTRIFY LOAD-OUT

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday, July 16, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Friday, July 18, 2025

Grand Prix
Noon and 7pm Sessions
150 athletes, 1000+ spectators
HEAVY TRAFFIC




Saturday, July 19, 2025

Grand Prix
Noon and 7pm Sessions
150 athletes, 1000+ spectators
HEAVY TRAFFIC

Monday, July 21, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-|
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday, July 23, 2025

CONCERT - Brit Floyd
Doors 5:00; Show 7:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Junior Nationals
Official pre-rides and rider
meetings.

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)

Thursday, July 24, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Junior Nationals
10am & 6pm Sessions
150 athletes, 1000+ spectators
Velodrome, Parking on REA
HEAVY TRAFFIC

Friday, July 25, 2025

CONCERT - Slightly Stoopid-Step
Into the Sun Tour 2025 w/
Iration, Little Stranger
Doors 4:00; Show 5:30
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Junior Nationals
10am & 6pm Sessions
150 athletes, 1000+ spectators
Velodrome, Parking on REA
HEAVY TRAFFIC

Saturday, July 26, 2025

Head for the Cure (600)
Connector Trail, SRT, 9-2pm.
Parking in | Lot and Triangle Lot.

Junior Nationals
10am & 6pm Sessions
150 athletes, 1000+ spectators
Velodrome, Parking on REA
HEAVY TRAFFIC

Sunday, July 27, 2025

Junior Nationals
10am & 6pm Sessions
150 athletes, 1000+ spectators
Velodrome, Parking on REA
HEAVY TRAFFIC

Monday, July 28, 2025

CONCERT - Iggy Pop
Doors 5:00; Show 7:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-|
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Tuesday, July 29, 2025

CONCERT - Melissa Etheridge and
Indigo Girls
Doors 4:30; Show 6:30
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Wednesday, July 30, 2025

CONCERT - Indigo Girls and
Melissa Etheridge
Doors 4:30; Show 6:30
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Thursday, July 31, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Friday, August 1, 2025

CONCERT - Dispatch w/ John
Butler, G. Love & Special Sauce,
Donavon Frankenreiter
Doors 4:00/Show 5:30
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.
Parking on REA.

Saturday, August 2, 2025

CONCERT - Jordan Davis 100.7
The Wolf - Throwdown
Doors; Show 5:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Sunday, August 3, 2025

Gaza 5K for Refugee Mental Health
(1000)
Connector Trail, SRT, 9-2pm.
Parking in Cirque Lot.




Monday, August 4, 2025

9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-|

Wednesday, August 6, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Friday, August 8, 2025

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.
Parking on REA.

Saturday, August 9, 2025

Obliteride (3500) - 50 mile route
rest stop/water station.
7:30am-11am.

Parking in Lot K.

Sunday, August 10, 2025

CONCERT - The Infamous
Stringdusters & Leftover Salmon
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Monday, August 11, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-]
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Tuesday, August 12, 2025

CONCERT - Phantogram/STRFKR
Doors 4pm, Show 6pm
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Wednesday, August 13, 2025

CONCERT - 311: Unity Tour 2025
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Thursday, August 14, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Friday, August 15, 2025

Friday Night Racing (<600)
5/2-9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,
300-500 spectators.

Saturday, August 16, 2025

CHOMP! (6000)

10:00 - 6:00 PM
Historical Area, Clise Mansion
HEAVY TRAFFIC
9am-7pm

R/C Field Event: Family Fun Fly
&BBQ

Monday, August 18, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

MOVIE
HEAVY TRAFFIC
Parking in MacNair
Movie on Fields 7, 8, 9

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Thursday, August 21, 2025

CONCERT - Billy Currington with
Niko Moon
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Monday, August 11 -
Friday, August 15
TURF SOCCER
Fields #1-6
CLOSED (6am-3:30pm)
for Maintenance

Monday, August 11 -
Friday, August 15
TURF SOCCER
Fields #1-6
CLOSED (6am-3:30pm)
for Maintenance

Monday, August 11 -
Friday, August 15
TURF SOCCER
Fields #1-6
CLOSED (6am-3:30pm)
for Maintenance

Monday, August 11 -
Friday, August 15
TURF SOCCER
Fields #1-6
CLOSED (6am-3:30pm)
for Maintenance

Monday, August 11 -

Friday, August 15
TURF SOCCER
Fields #1-6
CLOSED (6am-3:30pm)
for Maintenance

Sunday, August 17 -
Saturday, August 23
Ballfields 3,4 & 5
CLOSED (All Day)
for Maintenance

Sunday, August 17 -
Saturday, August 23
Ballfields 3,4 & 5
CLOSED (All Day)
for Maintenance

Sunday, August 17 -
Saturday, August 23
Ballfields 3,4 & 5
CLOSED (All Day)
for Maintenance




JBMV 50th Celebration Event

(300-500) Sunday, August 17 -

HEAVY TRAFFIC Saturday, August 23
Friday, August 22, 2025 Ballfields 3,4 & 5
Friday Night Racing (<600) CLOSED (All Day)

Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers, for Maintenance
300-500 spectators.

Sunday, August 17 -

Doors 4:00; Show 5:30 Saturday, August 23
Bash (300) (300-500) Ballfields 3,4 & 5

Saturday, August 23, 2025 HEAVY TRAFFIC
v v VS, 9-2pm HEAVY TRAFFIC
CLOSED (All Day)

CONCERT - Forever Young Tour JBMV 50th Celebration Event

Seattle Market Family Summer

LOT D and P-patch Rd
and P-patci Parking on REA.

CLOSED @ noon

Parking in Lot I.
s for Maintenance

New Family Picnic O'Dea/HNA
Sunday, August 24, 2025 (500)

VS, 9-2pm
Parking in Lot | and Triangle.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-|
9/15, 5-10pm.

Monday, August 25, 2025
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Wednesday Night Racing (<100)
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 5/28-8/27, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

CONCERT - Damian & Stephen
Marley
Thursday, August 28, 2025 Doors 4pm, Show 6pm
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Friday Night Racing (<600)

Friday, August 29, 2025 5/2:9/5, 4-11pm.
Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,

300-500 spectators.

INCERT - Michael Fi i
conc ichael Franti & Top Tier Labor Day
Spearhead
Doors 4:00; Show 6:00 Baseball Tournament
Saturday, August 30, 2025 o : Saturday, August 30 (9am - 7pm)
HEAVY TRAFFIC )
Ballfields #1 - #8 (Turf & Grass)
LOT D and P-patch Rd (600 participants)
CLOSED @ noon p P
INCERT - Hill with
CONCI RI Cypress : witl Top Tier Labor Day
Suicidal Tendencies
Doors dpm, Show 6pm Baseball Tournament
Sunday, August 31, 2025 pm, o Sunday, August 31 (9am - 7pm)
HEAVY TRAFFIC )
Ballfields #1 - #8 (Turf & Grass)
LOT D and P-patch Rd (600 participants)
CLOSED @ noon p P

Redmond Harvest Half Marathon
(700) REA, CT, SRT, 7am-12pm.
Parking in Cirque Lot.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-

Top Tier Labor D
Monday, September 1, 2025 op Tier Labor bay 9/15, 5-10pm.
Baseball Tournament
Actual: 7-9:30pm.
Monday, September 1 (9am -
5:30pm)

Ballfields #1 - #8 (Turf & Grass)
(600 participants)

CONCERT - Kolohe Kai
Doors 5:00; Show 6:30
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Friday Night Racing (<600)
2- -11pm.
Friday, September 5, 2025 5/2-9/5, 4-11pm

Actual: 7-10pm. 50-100 Racers,

300-500 spectators.

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-
9/15, 5-10pm.

Monday, September 8, 2025
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

CONCERT - Sublime
Doors 4:00; Show 5:30
Friday, September 12, 2025 HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd

CLOSED @ noon




Saturday, September 13, 2025

CONCERT - Smokey Robinson
Doors 5:00; Show 7:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Monday, September 15, 2025

Monday Night Racing (<100) 5/5-|
9/15, 5-10pm.
Actual: 7-9:30pm.

Thursday, September 18, 2025

CONCERT - Band of Horses + Iron
& Wine
Doors 5:00, Show 7:00
HEAVY TRAFFIC
LOT D and P-patch Rd
CLOSED @ noon

Saturday, September 20, 2025

Cyclocross (600)
VS, Velo Open Area, Velo, REA, 9-
9pm, Actual: 3-10pm.

R/C Field Event: Mar/C Freestyle
Fall Classic

Saturday, November 22 -
Sunday, November 23, 2025

Jet City Classic Lacrosse
Tournament
(Turf Fields #1 - #6)

Set Up Friday, November 21
(5-10pm)
Saturday, November 22
(8am - 5pm)
Sunday, November 23
(8am - 6pm)

(1500)




